

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27508/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2010 in CMWP No.
38758/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S CRANE BEL INTERNATIONAL P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., taking additional
document on record and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Puja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, learned counsel appears on
caveator accepts notice for respondent No.2 -Greater
Noida Industrial Development Authority.(O.P. Sharma) Status quo regarding possession.
Court Master (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master