ITEM NO.46

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24203/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2012 in WC No.46821/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NUPUR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24720 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv. Ms. Santosh Gupta, Adv. for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Court Master