S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23446-23447/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2012 in WP No.3787/2009 dated 16/05/2012 in WP No.3787/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAM SUNDAR B AMBWANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv. Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Purti Marwaha, Adv. for Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON h

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, status-quo, as obtaining today, with regard to the subject property shall be maintained by all concerned including the petitioners.

 $$\operatorname{\textsc{Tag}}$ with S.L.P. (C) No. 30969 of 2011 - Savitri Devi vs. State of U.P.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |Court Master |(Renu Diwan) |Court Master