SUPREME OF INDIA COURTRECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33984-33988/2011

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO.2557/2012
- SLP(C) NO.1082-1083/2012
- SLP(C) NO.36334-36340/2011
- SLP(C) NO.6539/2012
- SLP(C) NO.3473/2012
- SLP(C) NO.4249/2012
- SLP(C) NO.8439/2012
- SLP(C) NO.7146/2012
- SLP(C) NO.10597/2012
- SLP(C) NO.16380/2012
- SLP(C) NO.11879/2012
- SLP(C) NO.16336/2012
- SLP(C) NO.16007/2012 SLP(C) NO.4687/2012
- SLP(C) NO.4242/2012
- SLP(C) NO.3242/2012 SLP(C) NO.13641-13646/2012
- SLP(C) NO.8849/2012
- SLP(C) NO.7540/2012
- SLP(C) NO.7436/2012
- SLP(C) NO.30969/2011

Date: 03/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Ms Tulika Prakash, ADv.

Ms Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

-2-

Item No.19

Mr Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr Avnish Singh, Adv.

Mr Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr K.S.Rana, Adv.

Mr Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr S.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr Prashant R Dahat, Adv.

Mr Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr Sumit Sinha, Adv.

Mr Arun K Sinha, Adv.

Mr K.K.L.Gautam, Adv.

Mr Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.

Mr Ashish Jha, Adv.

Mr Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.

Ms Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr S.B. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr Bhaskar Y Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr Mohit Bakeshi, Adv.

Mr Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Ms Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr Abdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms Mudrika Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.30969/2011

It appears for Sharma has moved a lead being an officer of the not be served separate It appears from the office report that the ld. Advocate, Mr Anuvrat Sharma has moved a letter to the registry, requesting that respondent No.4 being an officer of the State of U.P. (who is already respondent No.1) not be served separately and service should be treated as complete on

Item No.19

all the respondents. I am afraid that such request cannot be considered as there has to be a proper and legal service of the notice on respondent No.4, though he may be officer of respondent No.1. Request cannot be acceded to. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

SLP(C) NO.33984-33988, 36334-40 of 2011

The ld. Advocate is directed to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 33984-88/2011(State authorities) and respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 36334-40/2011. Necessary compliance be made accordingly by next date.

SLP(C) NO.2557,6539,16336,16007 OF 2012

Perusal of the office report indicates that steps be taken for filing process fee so as to facilitate issuance of notice to the concerned respondents.

SLP(C) NO.10597/2012

Though process fee has been paid but not accompanied with application for condonation of delay.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has already moved an application in this behalf. Registry to clarify position and then take further action according.

The ld. Advocate appearing for respondent No.9 has submitted that counter affidavit has already been filed on record.

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.11 has sought time for filing

Item No.19

It is pertinent to note that office report in this regard is silent.

SLP(C) NO.4687, 7540 of 2012

Service report is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.1082-1083/2012

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are reported to be duly served but none appeared.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for issuance of dasti against respondent Nos. 4 to 8. Allowed. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

SLP(C) NO.3473/2012

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 to 8.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.4249/2012

Respondent Nos. 2 and 8 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are reported to be duly served but none appeared.

> Respondent no.7 has already filed counter affidavit on record. Service report is awaited in respect of respondent No.6.

Item No.19

However, status of respondent No.1 is not clear from the office report. Registry to submit a correct and proper report reflecting on the status of each of the respondents so

as to facilitate this Court to pass necessary orders as per rules.

SLP(C) NO.8439/2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent No.3.

SLP(C) NO.7146/2012

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO.16380, 11879 OF 2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for issuance of dasti against respondent No.4. Granted. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

SLP(C) NO.4242/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary

Item No.19

steps for depositing the process fee and filing spare copies by next date positively so as to facilitate the registry to issue notices to the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.3242/2012

It appears that notices were issued in the month of March, 2012. It would be appropriate for the ld counsel for the petitioner to take would be appropriate for the 1d counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for getting the fresh notices re-issued through the concerned District Court. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

SLP(C) NO.8849/2012

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010025482012/truecopy/order-145.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

hј

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO.7436/2012

It appears from the office report that show cause notices were issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 on 27.6.2012 and its report is still awaited. It would be appropriate if fresh notices are re-issued through the

ld. District Court. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO.13641-13646/2012

Office report indicates that service is complete on all the respondents but it does not specify and present a correct picture about the status of respondents.

Item No.19

Registry is directed to take care in future in submitting a proper and correct report when there are large number of matters tagged together so as to facilitate this Court to pass necessary orders and expedite the proceedings. Note be taken accordingly.

List again on 4.2.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR