ITEM NO.45

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 13100/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2012 in CMWP No.3502/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

OMVEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate waives service for the respondent No.3. Notice shall be issued only to the unrepresented respondents.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 30969 of 2011 - Savitri Devi vs. State of U.P. and others.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Court Master