COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 2484/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2011 in CMWP No.46561/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KRITI KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In the additional affidavit filed by petitioner No. 2, a statement has been given that all petitioners are in possession; no compensation has been received by any one of them.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

(06/05/2013) Contd...

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master |(Renu Diwan) |Court Master

ıdia.com ww