SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 444 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) 5566/2012

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

RAJBIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv. for

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Contempt Petition shall be considered at the time of consideration of special leave petition.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Court Master