**SECTION XI** 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On: 01.07.2014

Court No.: 2 Item No.: 3

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for direction)

ΙN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 6363 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SANGITA GUPTA & ORS.

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2012 when the following Order was passed:

"Delay in filing special leave petitions is condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayers for interim relief.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, advocate, appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent - Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority. Service on the respondent - Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority is thus complete. Notice shall only go to the un-represented respondents.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 30969 of 2011.

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the Respondent Nos. 1 to 15 by registered A/D post. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are served through standing counsel for State of U.P. and Respondent Nos. 3 to 15 are served by Dasti. No one has chosen to file vakalatnama and memo of appearance till date.

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has filed an application for direction and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this report.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Tulika Prakash, Advocate

## ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ra